

IDream Film Infrastructure Company Limited

B-4501 & 4601, Lodha Bellissimo, Lodha Pavilion, Apollo Mills Compound, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai: 400 011,
Tel No.022-67400900, Fax No: 022-24381374 CIN No. L51900MH1981PLC025354 WEB: www.idreamfilminfra.com

November 15, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Listing Department, Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip Code: 504375

ISIN: INE459E01012

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Newspaper Publication - Compliance under Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed Newspaper Publication published today i.e. November 15, 2025, in the Newspapers viz. – Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi), containing a Quick Response Code and details of the webpage where the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, along with the Limited Review Report are accessible.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For IDream Film Infrastructure Company Limited
(Formerly Known as Softbpo Global Services Limited)

Kalpana Morakhia
Managing Director
DIN: 00336451

VEHICLE FOR SALE
INDUSIND BANK LTD
FOR MORE DETAIL
CONTACT - Vishal Chauhan
8850826962

Registration No	Model
MH01EE3059	AL BADA DOST I4 LX FSD Bs6

Court Room No. 1
IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT DINDOSHI
BORIVALI DIVISION, GOREGAON, MUMBAI
S.C. SUIT NO. 2744 OF 2024
1. Mr. Vilas Ganpat Kamble
2. Mrs. Sunanda Vilas Kamble
Both are adult, Indian Inhabitants
Both residing at Room No. 17,
Avishkar Society, Plot No. 34,
Mhada Road No. 3,
Mhada Lokhandwala Complex,
Kandivali East, Mumbai-400101 ... Plaintiffs
Vs/
1. Mr. Ram Pratap Narsinghani Sharma
Age Not known, Occ: Estate Agent
Having address at A-30, Saraswati Chawl,
Kranti Nagar, Ambekar Chawk,
Kandivali East, Mumbai-400101
And also having address at C/o
Saravari Building No. 12, Flat No. 103,
Mira Bhayandar Road, Mira Road East,
Thane-401105.
2. Mr. Hari Shankar Thakur
3. Mrs. Shashikala Hari Shankar Thakur
Both are adults, Indian Inhabitants
Having permanent address at
B Wing, Flat No. 803, Goral Mitasu CHSL,
Mhada, Layout Plot No. AM-2
RSC-6, Gora-H, Borivali West,
Mumbai -400092
And having C/o Address at
Nishant Govind Agarwal
502, Plot No.32, Platinum Tower,
Sector 9, Charkop, Kandivali West,
Mumbai -400087
Both residing at Saravari Building No. 12
Flat No. 103, Mira Bhayandar Road,
Mira Road East, Thane 401105....Defendants
Take Notice that this Hon'ble Court will be
moved before this Hon'ble Court H.H.J. Shri. N.L. More presiding in C.R. No 12 on
29.01.2026 at 11.00 am/2.45 O' Clock, in
the afternoon or soon thereafter as the
counsel can be heard on the part of the
Plaintiff for the following relief.
a. That the Defendants No. 1 to 3 either
jointly or severally be ordered and decreed to
pay the Plaintiff a sum of Rs. 8,00,000/-
(Rupees Eight Lacs Only).
b. That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to
declare that the threats advanced by the
Defendant No. 1 to 3 to dispossess the
Plaintiffs from the suit I premises i.e. Room
No. 17, Avishkar Society, Plot No.34,
Mhada Road No.3, Mhada Lokhandwala
Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai -400101
located in the piece and parcel of land
bearing 171 of Village Akurli Taluka Borivali,
Mumbai Suburban Taluka Borivali, Mumbai
Suburban is illegal, bad in law and against
the provisions of the laws.
c. That the defendant No. 1 to 3, and its
servants, agents or any persons claiming
through or under them may be permanently
restrained by an order of injunction of this
Hon'ble Court from dispossessing the
plaintiffs and/or interfering with the disturbing
the plaintiffs in respect of the suit property
ie. Room No. 17, Avishkar Society, Plot
No.34, Mhada Road No.3, Mhada Lokhandwala
Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai -400101
located in the piece and parcel of land
bearing 171 of Village Akurli Taluka Borivali,
Mumbai Suburban Taluka Borivali, Mumbai
Suburban without following due process of law,
d. Pending hearing and final disposal
of the suit, this Hon'ble Court may be
pleased to restrain the Defendants Nos. 1
to 3 and their servant, agents and/or any
other persons claiming through them by
temporary order and injunction from
dispossessing the plaintiffs and/or interfering
with or disturbing the possession of the plaintiffs
in respect of the suit property Le. Room No. 17,
Avishkar Society, Plot No.34, Mhada Road No.3,
Mhada Lokhandwala Complex, Kandivali
East, Mumbai -400101 located in the piece
and parcel of land bearing 171 of Village
Akurli Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban
Taluka Borivali, Mumbai Suburban without
following due process of law.
e. Ad interim relief in terms of (c) & (d)
herein above be granted.
f. Cost of the suit be provided.
g. For such other and further reliefs as this
Hon'ble Court deemed fit and proper in the
nature and circumstances may be granted.
Dated this 10th day of November, 2025
Sd/-
FOR Registrar
City Civil Court,
At Dindoshi
Seal
Sealer
Dated this 10th day of November, 2025
Lex Rex Jurist
Advocate for Plaintiff
Shop No. 115, Rajiv Gandhi
Commercial Complex,
Charkop Ekta Nagar, Marve Road,
Malad West, Mumbai-400067

EXPLICIT FINANCE LIMITED

CIN :L65990MH1994PLC076788					
Regd. Office : 305, SOHAN COMMERCIAL PLAZA, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR – 401 210					
Website : www.explicitfinance.net Email : explicit_finance@rediffmail.com					
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.3.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operation	81.68	176.91	170.95	318.91	678.94
Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax & Extraordinary items	(10.79)	3.67	(0.86)	(5.84)	(0.47)
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax & Extraordinary items	(10.79)	3.67	(0.86)	(5.84)	(0.47)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(10.79)	3.67	(0.86)	(5.84)	(0.47)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	926.76	926.76	926.76	926.76	926.76
Reserves	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.12)	0.04	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.01)
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.12)	0.04	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.04)

Notes : 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held 14th November, 2025. 2 The statutory Auditors of the company have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results. 3 The Company being engaged in investment and financing activities and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable. necessary, to make them comparable. 5 Provision for Tax will be considered at the end of the year. 6 The above financial results are available at www.bseindia.com and www.explicitfinance.net 7 The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year.

By order of the Board
For Explicit Finance Limited
Gopal Dave
Chairman
DIN:00334120

OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN NO.: L17100MH1987PLC042391					
Registered Office: Sabnam House, Plot No A 15/16, Central Cross Road B, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093.					
Phone: 022-40635100, Fax: 022-40635199, Website: www.omnitex.com, Email Id: redressal@omnitex.com					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
All Figures except EPS are in Rupees in Lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30th Sept. 2025 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2025 (Unaudited)	30th Sept. 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2025 (Audited)
1	Income				
	(a) Revenue from Operations	15.88	26.54	106.69	42.42
	(b) Other Income	8.89	238.37	8.82	247.26
	Total Income	24.77	264.91	115.51	289.68
2	Expenses				
	(a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	15.69	26.14	105.14	41.83
	(b) Employee Benefits Expense	15.90	0.91	0.90	16.81
	(c) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	-	-	-	-
	(d) Other Expenses (Refer Note 8)	3.52	14.58	3.33	18.10
	Total Expenses	35.11	41.63	109.37	76.74
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(10.34)	223.28	6.14	212.94
4	Exceptional Items Net (Refer Note No 5)	-	-	-	255.84
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	(10.34)	223.28	6.14	212.94
6	Tax Expense				
	(a) Current Tax	4.60	(66.40)	(1.10)	(61.80)
	(b) Deferred Tax	4.65	14.64	(0.45)	19.29
	(c) Prior Period Adjustment for Taxes	(2.83)	-	(2.83)	(1.22)
	Total Tax Expense	6.42	(51.76)	(1.55)	(45.34)
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (5-6)	(3.92)	171.52	4.59	167.60
8	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) (OCI)				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Change in fair value of equity instruments designated irrevocably at Fair Value through OCI (net of tax)	-	-	-	(197.30)
	(b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period/year (7+8)	(3.92)	171.52	4.59	167.60
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	423.10	423.10	423.10	423.10
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	70.16
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(Not Annualized except for the year ended March)				
	a) Basic	(0.09)	4.08	0.11	3.99
	b) Diluted	(0.09)	4.08	0.11	3.99

Notes:
1 The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, which have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025
2 The above unaudited financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.omnitex.com).
3 These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4 The Company has only one business segment, i.e. "Trading (Fabrics / Yarn)".
5 The Company held 745,098 equity shares in Strata Geosystems (India) Private Limited, (SGIPL) which were acquired at a cost of Rs. 323.31 lakhs in earlier years. In accordance with the accounting policy followed by the Company, these shares were fair valued through Other Comprehensive Income. During the quarter ended 30th June, 2024, the Company surrendered 12,241 equity shares out of the above holding to the said company pursuant to exercise of buy-back option at a price of Rs. 2,100/- per share in terms of Letter of Offer dated 1st April, 2024 against receipt of buyback proceeds of Rs. 257.06 lakhs on 25th April 2024. Under the buyback process, 12,241 shares were cancelled by SGIPL. The buy back profit of Rs. 255.84 lakhs was shown as an Exceptional item of Income in the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 but was reclassified under OCI in these annual audited financial results.
6 The Company invested Rs. 17,000 lakhs in the previous quarter in acquiring 1 Equity Share and 39,00,781 Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares of Blue Energy Motors Limited @ Rs. 435.81 per share. Post acquisition, the holding stands at 4.6153% in Blue Energy Motors Limited.
7 The Company does not have any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies) as at 30th September, 2025. Accordingly, the Company is not required to prepare consolidated unaudited financial results.
8 Other Expenses for the half year ended 30th September, 2025 include Legal & Professional Charges of Rs. 13.03 lakhs (previous corresponding period Rs. 1.27 lakhs)
9 Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
for Omnitex Industries (India) Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Dalmia
Managing Director (DIN: 00071559)

IDREAM FILM INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED

(Formerly SoftBPO Global Services Limited)

CIN No. L51900MH1981PLC025354

Regd. Off. : Flat No B-4501 & B-4601, Lodha Bellissimo, Lodha Pavilion, Apollo Mill Compound, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. Tel .No.: 022-67400900, Fax No.: 022-67400988 Email:- mca@ahaholdings.co.in

Website.: www.idreamfilminfra.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Thursday 13th November, 2025
The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company on the Website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com, and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For IDream Film Infrastructure Company Limited
(Formerly SoftBPO Global Services Limited)

Sd/-
Kalpana Morakhia
Managing Director
DIN: 00336451

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 13, 2025

 EMERALD LEISURES LIMITED CIN:L74900MH1948PLC006791 Address: Plot No.366/15, Club Emerald Swastik Park, Near Mangal Anand Hospital, Chembur, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400071 Email id: info@clubemerald.in; website: www.clubemerald.in (Extract of Un-audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	
		30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24	30-09-24	31-03-25	30-09-25	30-06-25	30-09-24
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations & Others	303.68	368.17	310.20	671.84	674.55	1523.29	303.68	368.17
2	Total Expenses	618.41	620.26	625.61	1238.67	1268.46	2603.13	618.41	620.26
3	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42	-566.83	-593.91	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42
4	Profit/ (Loss) before tax	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42	-566.83	-593.91	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42	-566.83	-593.91	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42
6	Total Comprehensive Income	-314.73	-252.09	-315.42	-567.73	-593.91	-315.63	-252.09	-315.42
7	Equity Share Capital (F.V @5/-)	750.93	750.93	250.31	750.93	250.31	750.93	750.93	250.31
8	Earning Per Share Basic	-2.10	-1.68	-2.27	-3.78	-4.28	-7.47	-2.10	-1.68
	Diluted	-2.10	-1.68	-2.27	-3.78	-4.28	-7.47	-2.10	-1.68

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended September 30th, 2025 Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.



For Emerald Leisures Limited
SD/-
Rajesh Loya
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00252470

PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public are hereby informed that Naresh Mahadev Raut the Member of Ashwa Apex Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. residing at Final Plot No.316, Near Gurukul Society, Namdevwadi, Panchpakhadi, Thane - 400602 and holding flat No.404 in the building of the society, died on 29/06/2011. Veena Akash Mahadik nee Pooja Naresh Raut and Gauri Naresh Raut have made an application to society for transfer of shares and interest of Late Naresh Mahadev Raut in their favour. The society hereby invites claims or objections from concerned parties / claimants of the deceased member within a period of 7 days from publication of this notice. The claimants/objectors shall provide copies of such documents and other proofs with the secretary of the society in support of their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society between 11.00 A. M. to 5.00 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its Publication.

Place:- Thane
Date:- 14/11/2025
Sd/-
Ashwa Apex Co-op. Housing Society Ltd
Hon. Secretary

GRAND OAK CANYONS DISTILLERY LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PACHELI INDUSTRIAL FIANANCE LIMITED)

CIN:L74110MH1985PLC037772
Regd Office: C-001, Prathamesh Horizon, New Link Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai 400092
Corp. Office: J-71, Lower Ground Floor , J Block Paryavaran Complex Ignou Road, Net Sarai, New Delhi, India, 110062
Website: https://www.piff.in/ Email Id: pacheliindustrialfinance@gmail.com , Contact no: 8294697644

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and year Ended 30.09.2025

(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		CURRENT QUARTER 01.07.2025 to 30.09.2025 (₹)	CURRENT HALF YEAR 01.04.2025 to 30.09.2025 (₹)	YEAR ENDED 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 (₹)	CURRENT QUARTER 01.07.2025 to 30.09.2025 (₹)	CURRENT HALF YEAR 01.04.2025 to 30.09.2025 (₹)	YEAR ENDED 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 (₹)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	7.13	14.84	7.92	7.13	14.84	7.92
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	3.67	(0.55)	(500.61)	3.67	(0.55)	(500.61)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception itmes)	3.67	(0.55)	(500.61)	485.98	2,016.57	(518.67)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception itmes)	3.67	(0.55)	(500.61)	485.98	2,016.57	(518.67)
5	Total [Comprehensive income/ loss for the period [comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	3.67	(0.55)	(500.61)	485.98	2,016.57	(518.67)
6	Paid up equity share capital	51,888.36	51,888.36	51,888.36	51,888.36	51,888.36	51,888.36
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) not Annulised- Basic & Diluted	0.00	(0.00)	(0.10)	0.09	0.39	(0.10)

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly end financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015.
2.The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14-11-2025
3. The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company and the related report is being submitted to the Concerned stock exchange.
For and on behalf of board of directors of GRAND OAK CANYONS DISTILLERY LIMITED
PRABHAKAR KUMAR
Managing Director
DIN:11219679
Date : 14.11.2025
Place : New Delhi
HARSH
DIRECTOR
DIN: 09021074

KDJ HOLIDAYSCAPES AND RESORTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 228/5-B, Akshay Mittal, Mittal Industrial Estate Andheri Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East,), Mumbai City, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India 400059
Corporate Office: A-1217 Titanium Business Park, B/h Divyabhaskar Press Makarba, Jivraj Park, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad City, Gujarat, India, 380051, Email kdj.groups@gmail.com
CIN: L74900MH1993PLC071710

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE KDJ HOLIDAYSCAPES & RESORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(Rs in Lakhs)							
SR NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.42)	(18.61)	(7.88)	(38.03)	(15.76)	(73.7)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.42)	(18.61)	(7.88)	(38.03)	(15.76)	(73.7)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.42)	(18.61)	(7.88)	(38.03)	(15.76)	(73.7)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.42)	(18.61)	(7.88)	(38.03)	(15.76)	(73.7)
6	Equity Share Capital	10	10	1093.12	10	1093.12	10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(1339.18)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(3.88)	(3.72)	(0.01)	(7.61)	(0.03)	(14.74)
	2. Diluted:	(3.88)	(3.72)	(0.01)	(7.61)	(0.03)	(14.74)

